

2015+ RZR XP Light Bar Harness

Thank you for purchasing XTC™ Power Products Plug & Play™ RZR Rear Light Bar Harness. It plugs into the Rear Tail Light Harness and gives the Brake Signal. Please read the instructions fully and familiarize yourself with the components before starting the install.

XTC™ Gets You Wired For Fun™

Unplug OEM rear light harness located on driver's side rear corner near the belt cover.







2. Plug the adapter into both OEM connectors as shown above. If installing with one of our TSS Turn Signal Systems, plug this adapter in after the TSS so that the front OE Harness plugs into the TSS harness then into the Light Bar Harness then into the Real Light Harness, doing so will give the Light Bar Right and Left Turn Signals.

WARNING! Keep power wire away from any hot or moving parts.

- 3. Run the adapter Harness up to the Busbar in the front of the car and attach the red wire to the first accessory stud and the black to the ground stud. If it does not have the power up kit, then use the screw that mounts the Busbar for Ground.
- 4. Strip 1/4" off each wire. Connect the wires following the Light Bar manufacturers instructions using the Heat Shrinkable butt connector.
- 5. Crimp the device wire onto other end of butt connectors from harness, the Red wire is keyed Light Bar Power, Black is Ground, Orange is Brake Lights out, and the Blue, Green and Brown are trigger wires for the Light Bar.
- 6. Hook the Blue, Brown and Green up to the power out of the dash switch to be used to activate the other Light Bar Functions
- 7. Heat Butt Connectors to seal the wires into the connectors to keep connection dry and clean.
- 8. Using the supplied cable ties, secure the wire harness to the car once again making sure that the wire is kept away from any hot or moving parts.

For more details on installation go to www.xtcinstall.com

We can also be reached by email at support@xtcmotorsports.net

To purchase Accessories please visit our web site at www.xtcpowerproducts.com

Copyright © 2017 XTC MOTORSPORTS LLC, all rights reserved.

XTC Power Products
A Division of XTC Motorsports LLC
925 N McQueen RD. #101
Gilbert AZ 85233
480-558-8588
www.xtcpowerproducts.com